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FY2026 Organizational Structure Chart
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FY2026 Year in Review and Look Ahead

Current Accomplishments (FY25)

1. Developed and launched automated audit program (Genie Bot) to identify potential conflicts of interest 
on disclosure forms; shifting from manual auditing to automation.
 

2. Achieved a 94% filing rate for 2024 financial disclosure filing season; achieved 96% for 2025.

3. Achieved a 90% Ethics Training completion rate in 2024 (9,018 employees trained).

4. Launched the first Ethics Day event for employees.

FY26 What’s New and Improved

1. Develop and launch new Ethics website. 

2. Develop and launch a case management system to improve investigation efficiencies and effectiveness.

3. Develop and launch enhanced Ethics E-Learning Course.

4. Plan and execute Ethics Week event to enhance the City’s ethical culture.
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*FTE headcount should be 14; which includes one vacant position 
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FY2026 Position Count By Fund (FTE)
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Fund Filled Vacant Total

General Fund (1001) 9.10 0.00 9.10 

Aviation (5501) 1.95 0.00 1.95 

Watershed (5051) 1.95 0.00 1.95 

Total 13.00 0.00 13.00 

FTE as of February 6th, 2025 (Through 01/29/2025 payroll)

Headcount



Jan

Feb

Mar

Apr

May

Jun

FY2026 Proposed Budget (General Fund) 
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1,635,699 

1,713,735 

1,559,940 

1,719,679 

1,450,000

1,500,000

1,550,000

1,600,000

1,650,000

1,700,000

1,750,000

FY2024
Actuals

FY2025 Adopted FY2025 Projections
(As of 2nd Quarter)

FY2026 Proposed

Ethics Office
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Q & A
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THANK 
YOU
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